L-861T Elevated Taxiway Edge LED (ETES) Light
Spare Parts
SP_2050, Rev. A, 2020/08/26
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to
ADB SAFEGATE.

73A0133-31
L823 ,  6,  CORDSET STYLE LED ELEVATED
Ordering Code
LED Color
1 = Blue (Glass)
2 = Red (special applications only)1
3 = White (special applications only)1
4 = Green (special applications only)1
5 = Yellow (special applications only)1
6 = Blue (UV-resistant Polycarbonate)
Fixture Height
0 = 14’’ OAH without coupling3
1 = 14” OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 24” OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 30” OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 14” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
5 = 24” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 30” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 14” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI4
8 = 24” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI4
9 = 30” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI4
A = No column or frangible coupling, Style 6 cord
B = 14” OAH with 1.5-inch slot coupling
C = 24” OAH with 1.5-inch slot coupling
D = 30” OAH with 1.5-inch slot coupling
E = 14” OAH with 1.5” x 2” slot coupling, 11.5 TPI
F = 24” OAH with 1.5” x 2” slot coupling, 11.5 TPI
G = 30” OAH with 1.5” x 2” slot coupling, 11.5 TPI
H = No column or frangible coupling, Style 1 cord
L = 14” OAH with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI, 22” cord set
M = 18” OAH with 1.5” x 2” slot coupling, 11.5 TPI
N = 18” OAH with 1.5-inch coupling
P = 18” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
Q = 18” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI4
S = 20” OAH with 1.5-inch coupling
T = 20” OAH with 1.5-inch slot coupling
U = 20” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI4
V = 20” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
Power
1 = Current Driven, 50/60 Hz5
3 = 95-264 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option2
Notes
1 Not submitted for ETL testing
2 When powered by a parallel circuit, heater is designed for use at only
120 VAC, ±10%, 50/60 Hz
3 Configuration sold with no column and no coupling
4 Normally used in metric applications
5 Any current-driven option carries the CE Mark
ETES - X X X X
SP_2050, Rev. A, 2020/08/26 3
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Figure 2: L-861T ETES Fixture (part 1 of 2)
PLUG INTO RIGHT
ANGLE MOLEX
73A0136-31
L823 ,  6 CORDSET STYLE
 LED ELEVATED
44A6662-090E ETES ELECTRICALLY NON ISOLATED HEATER I/R  -  W/O
44A7163-010E ETES BLUE ELECTRICALLY NON ISOLATED HEATER   -  W/O
44A7163/020E ETES RED ELECTRICALLY NON ISOLATED HEATER   -  W/O
44A7163/030E ETES WHITE ELECTRICALLY NON ISOLATED HEATER   -  W/O
44A7163/050E ETES AMBER ELECTRICALLY NON ISOLATED HEATER   -  W/O
44A7163/110E ETES BLUE CURRENT DRV ARCTIC KIT    W/
44A7163/120E ETES RED CURRENT DRV ARCTIC KIT    W/
44A7163/150E ETES AMBER CURRENT DRV ARCTIC KIT    W/
44A6334 GLASSWARE ASSY AVIATION BLUE  - L-861T
44A6334-1 GLASSWARE ASSY RED  -
44A6334-10 ELIL GLASSWARE ASSY FAA ELIL GREEN